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Figure 32. Photomicrographs of the filigree decoration of mount K920 (12.5x, width of view ca 14 
mm). 

a Beaded wire 

Bead diameter (µm) Average (µm) Bead length (µm) Average (µm) 

Beaded wire loops 

374-397 386 201-251 216 

362-401 381 170-232 (290) 205 

348-391 364 210-284 247 

337-362 (510) 344 206-253 224 

312-376 351 345-394 375 

Beaded wires 
374-424 407 208-241 222 

374-431 398 215-259 242 

b Plain wire

Wire diameter (µm) Average (µm) 

Two-ply twisted wire ropes 

240-277 262 

274-305 292 

278-301 291 

271-313 300 

264-272 268 

Tables 35a and 35b. Filigree wire measurements for mount K920. 




